



2026:BHC-AUG:20691

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

919 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2025

SYED AHMED ALIAS GOLU SAYED AZAM AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ghanekar Nilesh S.
APP for Respondent no.1 : Mr.S.B.Narwade

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : February 20, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13-03-2025.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent no.1.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)