



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2025

Syed Ahmed Alias Golu Sayed Azam And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....

Mr. N.S. Ghanekar, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. S.B. Narwade, APP for Respondent No.1- State

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 13 MARCH 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await service of respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 17.04.2025.

ABHAY S. WAGHWASE,
JUDGE

S P Rane