



2026:BHC-AUG:20691

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

970 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2025

SYED AHMED ALIAS GOLU SAYED AZAM AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARAHSTRA AND ANOTHER

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shrikant Sali h/f. Mr. Nilesh S. Ghanekar
APP for Respondent - State : Mr. S. B. Narwade
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. A. P. Gaikwad

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 17 APRIL, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. A. P. Gaikwad submits that, he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.2. He seeks time.
2. Stand over to 12.06.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)