



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

2026:BHC-AUG:20691

....

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : June 19, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Date              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| <b>991 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1059 OF 2025<br/>992 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1061 OF 2025<br/>993 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1063 OF 2025<br/>994 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2011 OF 2024<br/>IN APEAL/462/2024<br/>WITH<br/>CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 462 OF 2024<br/>997 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 974 OF 2025<br/>998 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 978 OF 2025<br/>999 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1005 OF 2025<br/>1002 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 915 OF 2025<br/>IN APEAL/163/2025<br/>WITH<br/>CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 163 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1450 OF 2025<br/>IN APPLN/915/2025</b> | <b>30/06/2025</b> |
| <b>1004 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004<br/>1005 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 632 OF 2004<br/>1006 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 369 OF 2005<br/>1007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 755 OF 2005<br/>1008 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 305 OF 2006<br/>1009 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 210 OF 2025</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <b>01/07/2025</b> |
| <b>1011 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 947 OF 2025<br/>1012 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 988 OF 2025</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>30/06/2025</b> |
| <b>1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2490 OF 2023<br/>IN APEAL/771/2024<br/>WITH<br/>CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 771 OF 2024<br/>1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4440 OF 2024<br/>IN APEAL/381/2018<br/>WITH<br/>CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2018</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>02/07/2025</b> |



2026:BHC-AUG:20691

Common Order

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                   |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| <p>1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4594 OF 2024<br/>IN APEAL/1000/2024<br/>WITH<br/>CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1000 OF 2024</p> <p>1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1513 OF 2025<br/>IN BA/2112/2024</p> <p>1019 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1624 OF 2025<br/>IN APEAL/331/2025<br/>WITH<br/>CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 331 OF 2025</p> <p>1022 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2025</p> <p>1023 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 176 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 519 OF 2025<br/>IN APEAL/176/2025</p> <p>1024 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 25 OF 2024<br/>1025 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 180 OF 2024</p> <p>1027 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 239 OF 2024<br/>1028 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 642 OF 2003<br/>1029 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2004<br/>1030 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2004<br/>WITH<br/>CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2004<br/>1031 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2005<br/>1032 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 204 OF 2005<br/>1033 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 296 OF 2006</p> | <p>02/07/2025</p> |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

*vj gawade/-.*