



911-Criappl-2189-



2026:BHC-AUG:20691

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**911 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2025
IN APEAL/113/2025**

**Syed Ahmed Alias Golu Sayed Azam And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra**

.....
Mr. D. S. Ingole h/f Mr. Ghanekar Nilesh S., Advocate for Applicants
Ms. M. L. Sangit, APP for the Respondent - State

.....
**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2025**

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 12.11.2025**

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Ingole h/f Mr. learned Advocate Mr. Ghanekar seeks one week's time.
2. Stand over to 19th November, 2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

Sameer/November-2025