



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

906 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.113 OF 2025

Syed Ahmed Alias Golu Sayed Azam and Another
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Another

.....

Shri. Nilesh S. Ghanekar, Advocate for the Appellants
Ms. A. S. Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent – State.

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

PER COURT :-

. Though Record and Proceedings are received, it is without Paper-book. Hence, the Record and Proceedings be sent back to the learned Trial Court for preparation of the Paper-book. The preparation of the Paper-book is expedited.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)