



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2025

SYED AHMED ALIAS GOLU SAYED AZAM AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARAHSTRA AND ANOTHER

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Nilesh S. Ghanekar
APP for Respondent - State : Mrs. Saie Swapnil Joshi
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Ashok Prakashrao Gaikwad
.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 05 MAY 2026

PER COURT :

1. Criminal Application No.1147 of 2026 is not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Criminal Application No.1147 of 2026 to be tagged along with present appeal.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)