



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2025

SYED AHMED ALIAS GOLU SAYED AZAM AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARAHSTRA AND ANOTHER
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1147 OF 2026

....

Mr. V. V. Bang h/f Mr. Nilesh Ghanekar, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. V. M. Jaware, APP for Respondent No.1 – State

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : June 10, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. One week time is granted to place on record the receipt of payment of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh) made to the Government Cancer Hospital.
2. Stand over to 17.06.2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]

SMS